
 THE PARISH CHURCH of SAINT ANDREW, Stratton 

SERVICES and EVENTS at the Church in April 2025    

Rector: Rev’d Teresa Folland 01288 352599    

 Churchwarden:  Diana Ohlson 01288 354441  
2nd April Wednesday 9.30am Christian Meditation  
   10.30am Midweek Mass/Stations of the Cross 
4th April Friday 12.00 Lent lunch at Launcells Church  
6th April Sunday 9.30am Morning Worship – Lent 5 
   6.00pm Evensong  
7th April Monday 2.00pm Mothers’ Union Worship for Easter 
9th April  Wednesday 9.30am Christian Meditation 
  10.30am Midweek Mass/Stations of the Cross 
   Refreshments after this service 
11th April Friday 12.00 Lent lunch at Launcells Church 
13th April Sunday 9.30am Parish Mass – Palm Sunday 
15th April  Tuesday 6.00pm Easter Taize at Launcells 
16th April Wednesday 9.30am Christian Meditation 
  10.30am Morning Worship/Stations of Cross 
17th April  Thursday 8.30pm Commemoration of the Last Supper 
18th April Friday 3.00pm Passion of our Lord 
19th April  Saturday  8.00pm Easter Eve Liturgy 
20th April Sunday 9.30am Parish Mass – Easter Day 
22nd April  Monday 7.00pm Annual Parochial Church Meeting 
23rd April Wednesday 9.30am Christian Meditation 
  10.30am Midweek Mass 
27th April  Sunday 9.30am Parish Mass 
30th April  Wednesday 9.30am Christian Meditation 
  10.30am Midweek Mass 

CW-Common Worship BCP Book of Common Prayer 
 

For more details of all these events and services, please see the Church News Sheet which is 
available in the Church or phone the Churchwarden. The Church stays open for private prayer every 
day from 10.00am till 4.00pm 
We hold a service of Morning Prayer every morning (Monday to Friday) by Zoom at 9.00 am.  All 
welcome to take part - for information on how to join online or by telephone, please contact Val 
Hopper 01288 354215 
Initial enquires about the Christian faith and preparation for the Sacraments of Baptism, 
Confirmation, Holy Communion and Christian Marriage should be made with Rev Teresa Folland, 
Priest in Charge. 


